1 PS7010F         11/16/09
3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driv er
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s  PI49FCT3807 is a 3.3V 1-to-10 clock
driver. This low skew clock driver features one input and ten outputs
fanout. The large fanout from a single input line reduced loading
on input clock. TTL level outputs reduce noise levels on the part.
Typical applications are clock and signal distributon

3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driver
8 PS7010F         11/16/09
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3807AHEX H A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807AQEX Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807ASEX S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807BHEX H B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807BQEX Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807BSEX S B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807CHEX H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807CQEX Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807CSEX S C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807DHEX H D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807DQEX Q D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807DSEX S D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807HEX H Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807QEX Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807SEX S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free and Green
• Adding an X suffi x = Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
09-0005
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PI6C185-00QEX  PI6C185-00QIE  PI6C185-00QIEX  PI6C185-01QE  PI6C185-01QEX  PI6C185-01QIE
PI6UMC10802-1ZMEX  PI6C182AHE  PI6C4022ZLE  PI6C4022ZLEX  PI49FCT2805BTQE  PI49FCT3807BSE
PI49FCT2805TQE  PI49FCT3807SE  PI49FCT3807BHE  PI49FCT2805TSE  PI49FCT3807SEX  PI6C180BVE
PI49FCT2805TQEX  PI6C182BHEX  PI6C184HE  PI49FCT2805TSEX  PI49FCT3807BSEX  PI6C182BHE
PI49FCT3807BHEX  PI6C180BVEX  PI49FCT32807SEX  PI6C184HEX  PI49FCT3807CHE  PI49FCT3807AQE
PI49FCT3807CQEX  PI49FCT3807BQE  PI49FCT3807ASEX  PI49FCT3807CSE  PI49FCT3807CSEX
PI49FCT3807DHE  PI49FCT3807QE  PI49FCT3807AHEX  PI49FCT3807DQEX  PI49FCT3807CHEX
PI49FCT3807DQE  PI49FCT3807ASE  PI49FCT3807DHEX  PI6C182HE  PI6C182AHEX  PI49FCT3807QEX
PI49FCT3807AQEX  PI6C182HEX  PI49FCT3807BQEX  PI49FCT3807CQE  PI49FCT3807HEX  PI49FCT3807AHE
PI49FCT3807HE  PI6C10806LEX  PI6CL10807LE  PI6C10808LEX  PI6CL10807LEX  PI6C41204LIE  PI6C10808LE
PI6C41204LIEX  PI6CL10806LEX  PI49FCT38072BHEX  PI49FCT38072CQE  PI49FCT38072CQEX
PI49FCT3807BQE+AMX  PI49FCT38072BHE  PI49FCT3807BQE+AM-1507  PI49FCT3807BQE+AMX-1507
PI49FCT3807BQE-1507  PI49FCT3807BQE+AM  PI49FCT32807HE-2017  PI49FCT3807AHE-2017
PI49FCT3807AHEX-2017  PI49FCT3807BQE-2017  PI49FCT3807DQEX-2017  PI49FCT3807BQEX-2017
PI49FCT3807CHE-2017  PI49FCT3807CHEX-2017  PI49FCT3807DHE-2017  PI49FCT3807DHEX-2017
PI49FCT3807DQE-2017